Rev: 05.23.2023 Page 1 CCD-0007342
NOMENCLATURE IDENTIFICATION OF
LABELS FOR TORSION AXLES
Q
R-
16
3
AXLES AND SUSPENSION

Model
Designation
Model Designation
Options Capacity Standard Electric Brake
LCI20 1,000 - 2,000 lbs 7” x 1.5” brake
LCI35 2,500 - 3,500 lbs 10” x 2.25” brake
LCI35H 4,000 - 4,400 lbs 10” x 2.25” HD brake
LCI52 4,000 - 5,200 lbs 12” x 2” brake
LCI60 6,000 lbs 12” x 2” brake
LCI70 7,000 lbs 12” x 2” brake
LCI80H 8,000 lbs 12” x 2” brake
LCI80 8,000 lbs 12.25” x 3.38” brake
LCI100 10,000 lbs 12.25” x 3.38” brake
LCI100S 10,000 lbs (short) 12.25” x 3.38” brake
LCI120 12,000 lbs 12.25” x 5.00” brake
Rev: 05.23.2023 Page 3 CCD-0007342
NOMENCLATURE IDENTIFICATION OF
LABELS FOR TORSION AXLES
Q
R-
16
3
AXLES AND SUSPENSION
Axle Design and Torsion Brake Designation
This portion of the identifier description is a two to seven letter code that consists of two parts.  The first part
of this code is the presence or absence of the letter "D." If this code begins with a "D," this denotes the axle
design as being diamond tube orientation. If there is no "D," the axle will feature a square tube orientation.
The remaining letters in the code will correspond to the torsion brake options. In the below example
"DTBSA" is used.  The first letter is "D," denoting a diamond tube orientation.  If the code was simply "TBSA,"
the axle would feature a square tube orientation with a classic design.
LCI60-DTBSA-82-68-ID-10D-LPIB-SM-L-65516-PW-HDSUSP
Axle Design and
Torsion Brake
Designation
Torsion Brake
Options Description
TIL Torsion Idler hub, Long spindle (2K idler designation only)
TIS Torsion Idler hub, Short spindle (2K idler designation only)
TI Torsion idler, 3.5K and up
TB Torsion Brake, electric drum brake
TBSA Torsion Brake, electric drum brake, self-adjust
TBSALL Torsion Brake, electric drum brake, self-adjust with 33” lead wires
TBWP Torsion, electric w/park feature drum brake
THUS Torsion, hydraulic uni-servo drum brake
THDS Torsion, hydraulic duo-servo drum brake
THUSFB Torsion, hydraulic uni-servo free-backing drum brake
TD Torsion Brake, hydraulic disc brake
Axle Design Options Description
D Diamond tube orientation, Lippert design. 2-7k capacity option only
(No "D") Square tube orientation with a classic design
Rev: 05.23.2023 Page 4 CCD-0007342
NOMENCLATURE IDENTIFICATION OF
LABELS FOR TORSION AXLES
Q
R-
16
3
AXLES AND SUSPENSION
Hub Face Dimension, or Track Dimension
The Hub face dimension is a customer specified value.  It is the distance between the wheel mounting